# **ANNOUNCEMENT**



16 July 2024

# AR3 to Host Sharewise Webinar

Australian Rare Earths (ASX: AR3) is pleased to announce a Sharewise Webinar featuring Managing Director and CEO, Travis Beinke.

The webinar will be held on Wednesday, July 17, 2024 at 11am AEST.

#### Webinar format:

- Presentation by Travis Beinke
- Live Q&A session

This webinar is a great opportunity for investors to learn more about AR3 and to ask Travis any questions they may have. We look forward to your participation.

Register now: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/5217192905775/WN NSsxrlr-QuaMbASnJwMHxw

The announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Australian Rare Earths Limited.

## For further information please contact:

**Australian Rare Earths Limited** Travis Beinke Managing Director T: 1 300 646 100

**Media Enquiries** Jessica Fertig Tau Media

E: jessica@taumedia.com.au

Engage and Contribute at the AR3 investor hub: https://investorhub.ar3.com.au/link/mep9Br

## About Australian Rare Earths Limited

Australian Rare Earths is committed to the timely exploration and development of its 100% owned, flagship Koppamurra Project, located in the new Koppamurra rare earths Province in southeastern South Australia and western Victoria. Koppamurra is a prospective ionic clay hosted rare earth deposit, uniquely rich in all the elements required in the manufacture of rare earth permanent magnets which are essential components in electric vehicles, wind turbines and domestic appliances. In addition, AR3 is actively reviewing other potential prospective areas which may also host uranium and ionic clay hosted rare earth deposits throughout Australia.

The Company is focused on executing a growth strategy that will ensure AR3 is positioned to become an independent and sustainable source of energy transition metals, playing a pivotal role in the global transition to a green economy.